
116

130

153

209

196

259

202

231

23

15

34

20

13

15

14

17

15

20

29

23

20,315,770

26,147,227

34,235,315

54,085,400

48,837,680

74,425,497

65,228,416

88,456,892

6,096,127

3,366,551

17,740,931

6,417,215

3,964,044

5,361,858

6,060,673

4,807,042

5,453,818

12,087,010

9,922,411

7,179,212

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

  Jan.

  Feb.

  Mar.

  Apr.

  May

  June

  July

  Aug.

  Sept.

  Oct.

  Nov.

  Dec.

1,496 411,732,197
Grand Total

Type of Pension
Grand Total

Year and Month Cases Amount

116

130

153

209

194

255

198

224

23

15

31

20

12

13

13

14

15

20

26

22

2

4

4

3

2

1

20,315,770

26,147,227

34,235,315

54,085,400

48,788,180

74,273,684

65,151,770

88,049,254

6,096,127

3,366,551

17,589,474

6,417,215

3,940,509

5,334,194

6,023,151

4,727,767

5,453,818

12,087,010

9,848,860

7,164,578

49,500

151,813

76,646

197,805

143,567

10,992

37,522

5,724

4

1

1

2

3

3

1

209,833

7,890

23,535

16,672

73,551

73,551

14,634

1,479 13411,046,600 475,764 4 209,833

 2014 - 2021

   from Oct. to Dec..
2.The cases of monthly pension payments include first issue and following issue, the total cases are calculated
   table has been included in other tables of this statistics.
   the age of 60 and comply with the payout standards are eligible to apply for their pension early. The data of this
1.After Labor Pension Act amended on Jan.17, 2014, according to Article 24-2, disabled workers who are below

Table 90  Labor Pension Payments Claimed Early by Type of Pension

 Unit case NT$

claimed by workers
Lump sum pension payments

resumed work after receiving pension
Pension payments claimed by workers

claimed by workers
Monthly pension payments

Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount

 Note


