表90 歷年來提前請領勞工退休金核發件數及金額 - 按核發種類分

中華民國103年至110年

間位: 件、新台敞元

		中華民國103年至110年	單位:件、新台幣元	
	核發種類 Type of Pension	糸 密	計	
		Grand Total		
年 (月) 別 Year and Month		件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
總 Grai	計 nd Total	1,496	411,732,197	
103年	2014	116	20,315,770	
104年	2015	130	26,147,227	
105年	2016	153	34,235,315	
106年	2017	209	54,085,400	
107年	2018	196	48,837,680	
108年	2019	259	74,425,497	
109年	2020	202	65,228,416	
110年	2021	231	88,456,892	
1月	Jan.	23	6,096,127	
2月	Feb.	15	3,366,551	
3月	Mar.	34	17,740,931	
4月	Apr.	20	6,417,215	
5月	May	13	3,964,044	
6月	June	15	5,361,858	
7月	July	14	6,060,673	
8月	Aug.	17	4,807,042	
9月	Sept.	15	5,453,818	
10月	Oct.	20	12,087,010	
11月	Nov.	29	9,922,411	
12月	Dec.	23	7,179,212	

註:1.依103年1月17日修正生效之勞工退休金條例第24條之2規定,未滿60歲符合請領條件之失能勞工得提前請領退休金;前面各表均已含本表資料。 2.月退休金件數包含首發及續發,年度核發件數採10至12月之合計值。

Table 90 Labor Pension Payments Claimed Early by Type of Pension

2014 - 2021

Unit : case · NT\$

Lump sum pen	本人請領一次退休金 Lump sum pension payments claimed by workers		本人請領續提退休金 Pension payments claimed by workers resumed work after receiving pension		本人請領月退休金 Monthly pension payments claimed by workers	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
1,479	411,046,600	13	475,764	4	209,833	
116	20,315,770	_	_	_	_	
130	26,147,227	_	-	-	_	
153	34,235,315	_	_	_	_	
209	54,085,400	_	-	-	-	
194	48,788,180	2	49,500	_	_	
255	74,273,684	4	151,813	_	_	
198	65,151,770	4	76,646	_	_	
224	88,049,254	3	197,805	4	209,833	
23	6,096,127	_	_	_	_	
15	3,366,551	_	_	_	_	
31	17,589,474	2	143,567	1	7,890	
20	6,417,215	_	_	_	_	
12	3,940,509	_	_	1	23,535	
13	5,334,194	_	10,992	2	16,672	
13	6,023,151	1	37,522	_	_	
14	4,727,767	_	5,724	3	73,551	
15	5,453,818	_	_	_	_	
20	12,087,010	-	-	_	_	
26	9,848,860	-	-	3	73,551	
22	7,164,578	_	_	1	14,634	

Note: 1.After Labor Pension Act amended on Jan.17, 2014, according to Article 24-2, disabled workers who are below the age of 60 and comply with the payout standards are eligible to apply for their pension early. The data of this table has been included in other tables of this statistics.

2.The cases of monthly pension payments include first issue and following issue, the total cases are calculated

from Oct. to Dec..